Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries
Longer Life, Performance Like No Other
Versatile Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries
V-Force Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries Offer:
•	 More Power with Superior Battery Life
•	 The Heaviest Internal Construction in the Industry
•	 Rugged Cell Construction
•	 Unmatched Electrical Performance and Durability

345027-800 27 125 800 Type A 51 12.00 6.63 9.00
345029-340 29NF 90 340 Type A 39 13.00 5.50 8.88
345031-625 31 135 625 Type S 53 12.94 6.75 9.44
345031-730 31 190 730 3/8 x 16 Post 62.5 13.00 6.75 9.50
345031-775 31 170 775 Type A 58 12.94 6.75 9.44
345031-775-01 31 170 775 Type A 58 12.94 6.75 9.44
345031-1000 31 185 1000 Type S 61 12.94 6.75 9.44
345031-1000-A 31 185 1000 Type A 61 12.94 6.75 9.44
345034-675 34 105 675 Type A 42 10.25 6.81 8.19
345034-675-01 34R* 105 675 Type A 42 10.25 6.81 8.19
345034-800 34/78 90 690 Type A / GM Side 39 10.25 6.88 8.19
345035-540 35 90 540 Type A 37 9.13 6.75 8.63
135898 45 75 500 Type A 29 9.25 5.50 8.88
347047-600 47 95 600 Type A 34 9.63 7.00 6.94
345051-450 51 85 450 Type A 28 9.38 5.00 8.75
345051-450-0R 51R* 80 450 Type A 28 9.38 5.00 8.75
345055-525 55 85 525 Type A 29 8.56 6.06 8.38
345058-600 58 80 600 Type A 32 9.31 7.25 7.00
345058-600-0R 58R* 80 600 Type A 32 9.31 7.25 7.00
345065-650 65 100 650 Type A 42 12.06 7.44 7.56
345075-690 75 90 690 GM Side 37 9.13 7.06 7.38
345078-800 78 105 800 GM Side 42 10.25 7.06 7.38
345003-400-EE 3EE-400 100 400 Type A 44 19.25 4.34 8.75
345008-147-50 8D 430 1475 Type A 132 20.63 10.94 10.00
* Features depicted above only apply to flooded batteries. See back for Sealed Battery options.
Sealed 12 Volt
136392 (Gel) 51 66 450 Type A 28 9.25 5.12 8.94

Style
Weight Inches Liquid
Level
IndicatorLbs L W H
Sealed 6 Volt
345006-200 (Gel) GC2 105 @ 75 A 200 Standard 67 10.24 7.13 10.61 No
153930 27 195 @ 25 A 220 Wave Inserted M6 64.9 12.09 6.61 8.39 No
152920 27 226 @ 25 A 220
WP 2000
WP 2300
ST 3000
SX 3000
Inserted M6 90 12.13 6.69 10.83 No
345006-220 27 195 @ 25 A 220 Inserted M6 75 12.05 6.85 8.80 No
Sealed 12 Volt
345012-018-0S 12V - 18 Ah 10 @ 25 A 18 Type B1 11.61 7.13 3.03 6.57 No
345012-026-0S 12V - 26 Ah 14 @ 25 A 26 Type B1 17.14 6.50 6.93 5.00 No
345012-055-0S 22NF 60 @ 75 A 55 Type Z 37 9.00 5.43 8.19 No
345012-055-0G (Gel) 22NF 65 @ 75 A 55 Type Z 42 9.00 5.43 8.31 No
345012-075 24 145 @ 25 A 75 Type Z 49 10.2 6.61 8.31 No
345012-075-01 24 140 @ 25 A 75 Type Z 49 10.25 6.61 9.06 No
345012-100 (Gel) 27 180 @ 75 A 98 Standard 68 12.00 6.57 8.20 No
345012-100-0S 27 175 @ 25 A 100 Type Z 60 12.09 6.65 8.31 No
345012-100-SS 27 175 @ 25 A 100 Type S 60 12.09 6.65 8.31 No
345012-100-0U 27 175 @ 25 A 100 Standard 60 12.09 6.65 8.31 No
811377 27 95 @ 25A 110 ST 3000 Inserted M6 70.4 12.05 6.85 8.80 No
345012-031-0G (Gel) 31 200 @ 25 A 110 Standard 68 12.96 6.81 8.23 No
345012-031-SS 31 175 @ 25 A 120 Standard 57 13.00 6.75 9.38 No
345012-035-0S U1 N/A 35 Type Z 22.33 7.68 5.12 6.10 No
345012-135-0S 920 135 Standard 92.5 13.39 6.81 11.14 No